Feature Highlights
 ■ Universal Power Supply 120VAC to 6VDC
    Input: 100 - 240VAC @ 1.0 amp
    Output: 6VDC @ 3.33 amps max
 ■ Single power supply supports up to eight (8) sensor
activated faucets
 ■ Power supply mounting strap and screws included
 ■ Requires Electrical Termination
Enclosure box for mounting
power supply, 6”H x 10”H x 4”D
(not included)
Symmons p/n S-6244 or equivalent
from local electrical supply
Multi-Faucet Power Supply  S-6240
Specification Submittal
Ultra-Sense®
Location:
Model Number
 S-6240 Universal multi-faucet power supply
with 6VDC output, p/n SF-190
Warranty
 ■ Limited Lifetime - to the original end purchaser in
residential / consumer installations.
 ■ 5 years - for commercial installations
1/16"
 (1.3 mm)
Male Receptical
AC Input
(IEC 320 Inlet)
Symmons Part Number, SF-190
6VDC
Output
4 foot
DC power
cord
6 foot
AC power
cord
5-3/4" (146 mm)
3"
 (76 mm)
1-11/16"
(43 mm)
Dimensions   6VDC Multi-Faucet Power Supply, S-6240
Standards / Certifications
CLASS II, UL Listed for US/C
+12VDC
+12VDC
– RET (GND)
– RET (GND)
Input: 100 - 240VAC
47-63 Hz @ 1.0 amps
Standard 10 foot cable (optional 20 foot) and
connector assembly included with each faucet
Power supply supports up
to eight (8) Sensor Faucets
AWG #20
AWG #16
AWG #16
AWG #20
12 inch cord
(305 mm)
 power receptacle
power cable plug
Model S-6244 (p/n SF-194)
Termination Enclosure
Switching Power Supply
Output: 12VDC
@ 3.33 amps max
Model S-6240-12V
(p/n  SF-01448)
Wire nut,
terminate wires together
Wire nut,
terminate wires together
Visual Guide  S-6240-12V Power Supply
Symmons Industries, Inc. 31 Brooks Drive ■ Braintree, MA 02184 ■ Phone: (800)796-6667 ■ Fax: (800)961-9621
©2015 Symmons Industries, Inc. ■ www.symmons.com  ■  gethelp@symmons.com  ■  Model: S-6240 ■ p/n SF-190 ■ DocRev 010815